
RESOLUTION NO. 1131 

EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION TO 1980~CURRENT EXPENSE BUDGET 

WHEREAS, according to RCW 36.40.100, the Board of County 
Commissioners have published notice of the time and date of the 
public hearing- to adopt the Emergenc~· :App~opriation to the .. 1980 Budget; 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to revise the adopted 1980 Mason 
County Budget to reflect increases within all departments in salaries 
and benefits; 

THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Emerp;ency· : · 
Appropriation be made to the 1980 Mason County Budget, in the amount 
of $51-,445 for the ad.iusting of salaries and benefits, making a new 
total budget of ~3,535,323. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Em~:rgency.Appropriation 
be hereby adopted as set out in detail and the Expenditure Recap··. 
sheet for Current ~xpense entered in detail in the Minutes of the Board. 

ADOPTED this lOth day of March, 1980. 

ATTEST: 

.~-~J 

( /f'OY)j /~; r,.""f_/~. ,,-,,.· 

cc: Cmmrs 
Auditor 
Treasurer 
Accounting Dept (2) 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

Member 



CURRENT EXPENSE 

El\1ERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS 

DEPA.RrMENT S&W BENES OI'HER CAP our Tal'AL 

C. Extension 939 118 1,057 

Assessor 9,365 1,004 11,169 

Auditor -5,631 -421 -6,052 

Building ;3;924 707 4,631 

Civil Service ....:.o:... -0- 316 316 

Clerk 3,256 305 3,561 

Comnissioners 918 258 4,500 5,676 

District O:mrt 2,617 1,467 4,084 

Dist. Ct. Prob. 4,171 325 4,496 

General Admin. 10,372 1,228 11,600 

Juv. Ct. Prob. 3,537 328 3,865 

Juv. Ct. Subsidy -0- -0- -0-

Sheriff Admin. 4,821 294 5,115 

Sheriff Police 22,717 11,453 5,000 500 39,670 

Sheriff Jail 8,093 153 8,246 

Prosecutor 7,534 1,065 8,599 

Superior Court -0- -0- :_Q-

Treasurer -431 -74 -505 

Non Departmental -74,909 -74,909 

Parks & Rec 12,477 1,849 6,500 20,826 

TOI'AL: 51,455 



Auditor 

. . BlLi.lding 

.' Civil Service 

. ·clerk 
·· .. · ·eommissione~s 

•) 

District Court 

Dist. Ct. Prob .. · 

General Admin 

Juv. Ct. Prob. 

Juv. Ct. Subsidy 

Sheriff Admin 

Sheriff T-olice 

Sheriff Jail 

Prosecutor 

Superior Court 

Treasurer 

Non Departmental 

Parks & Rec 

WTALS 

s 8l. \'l 

25,406 

273,705 

172,150 

:·' ·. 92,794 
.. J 

:2,400 

•58_,595 
., ··.·· 

,· ... 
S•B; s24 

' ~_28 ~ 637 .. ·· .. :. 

61,799 

66,252 

20,275 

111,061 

441,6~7 
.. ,\·~ .. ~ . 

123.,2e'(. 
169,046' 

. 51,388 

124,562 

46,205 

am.RENT EXPl-~\SE 

RXPENDITURE FEC!\.P 

BENES SUPPLIES GI1IER 

2,522 

51,593 

31,7-12 

17,770 

150 

10,099 

13,186 

10,656 

4,508 

10,527 

10,851 

3,325 

23,580 

100,448 

28,270 

26,311 

3,591 

21,693 

9,384 

380,206 

1,020 

16,000 

10,921 

7,400 

900 

4,000 

2,200 

3,000 

125 

6,854 

6,500 

4,000 

76,400 

5,600 

3,800 

1,549 

9,525 

3,350 

163,144 

7,806 

24,9<10 

31,330 

10,673 
•• .: ·~· -< .• 

3 •. ~~~ 
2,~~9 .. 
8,010 

18,580 

3, 775 .. 

23,550 

~8,175 

2,600 

30,750 

12,780 

38,885 

35,745 

71,970 

31,695 

552,206 

14;810 

953,931 

Cl\P OUl' 

2,197 

1,060 

1,200 

TOTAL 

36,75-1 

368,435 
'247 203: . . . 

.128,637 

: '·6 601. . . . 

.· 76,394 
... 

6,600 .. '104, 708 

500 . ... 91,.26'0 
... .. • .. · 

-37,045 
.····· ··.·. 

8,275 
7,647 

soo 
3,200 

450 

3,600 

·102, 7'3J 

111,778 
. 26,200 

169,~91 

639,540 

: 203,669 
. 235,802 

_131,698 

187,925 

552,206 

77,349 

.. 

35,629 3,.535, 323. 


