RESOLUTION NO. 1131

EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION TO 1980 CURRENT EXPENSE BUDGET

WHEREAS, according to RCW 36.40.100, the Board of County Commissioners have published notice of the time and date of the public hearing to adopt the Emergency Appropriation to the 1980 Budget;

WHEREAS, it is necessary to revise the adopted 1980 Mason County Budget to reflect increases within all departments in salaries and benefits;

THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Emergency Appropriation be made to the 1980 Mason County Budget, in the amount of \$51,445 for the adjusting of salaries and benefits, making a new total budget of \$3,535,323.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Emergency Appropriation be hereby adopted as set out in detail and the Expenditure Recap sheet for Current Expense entered in detail in the Minutes of the Board.

ADOPTED this 10th day of March, 1980.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

1

Member

120

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board

cc: Cmmrs

Auditor \(\sqrt{Treasurer} \)

Accounting Dept (2)

CURRENT EXPENSE EMERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS

DEPARTMENT	S & W	BENES	OTHER	CAP OUT	TOTAL
C. Extension	939	118	·		1,057
Assessor	9,365	1,804			11,169
Auditor	-5,631	-421			-6,052
Building	3,924	707			4,631
Civil Service	-0-	-0-	316		316
Clerk	3,256	305			3,561
Commissioners	918	258		4,500	5,676
District Court	2,617	1,467			4,084
Dist. Ct. Prob.	4,171	325			4,496
General Admin.	10,372	1,228			11,600
Juv. Ct. Prob.	3,537	328			3,865
Juv. Ct. Subsidy	-0-	0			-0-
Sheriff Admin.	4,821	294			5,115
Sheriff Police	22,717	11,453	5,000	500	39,670
Sheriff Jail	8,093	153			8,246
Prosecutor	7,534	1,065			8,599
Superior Court	-0-	-0-			-0-
Treasurer	-431	-74			-505
Non Departmental			-74,909		-74,909
Parks & Rec	12,477	1,849	6,500		20,826

TOTAL: 51,455

CURRENT EXPENSE

EXPENDITURE RECAP

DEPARTMENT	<u> </u>	BENES	SUPPLIES	OTHER	CAP OUT	TOTAL
C. Extension	25,406	2,522	1,020	7,806		36,754
Assessor	273, 705	51,593	16,000	24,940	2,197	368,435
Auditor	172,150	31,742	10,921	31,330	1,060	247,203
Building	92,794	17,770	7,400	10,673	and these	128,637
Civil Service	2,400	150	900	3,151	**************************************	6,601
Clerk	5 8,595	10,099	4,000	2,500	1,200	76,394
Commissioners	74,710	13,186	2,200	8,010	6,600	104,706
District Court	58,524	10,656	3,000	18,580	500	91,260
Dist. Ct. Prob.	28,637	4,508	125	3,775		37,045
General Admin	61,799	10,527	6,854	23,550		102,730
Juv. Ct. Prob.	66,252	10,851	6,500	28,175	0100 €-6	111,778
Juv. Ct. Subsidy	20,275	3,325		2,600	***	26,200
Sheriff Admin	111,061	23,5 80	4,000	30,7 50	main Gride	169,391
Sheriff Police	441,637	100,448	76,400	12,780	8,275	639,540
Sheriff Jail	123,267	28,270	5,600	38,885	7,647	203,669
Prosecutor	169,046	26,311	3,800	35,745	900	235,802
Superior Court	51,3 88	3,591	1,549	7 1,970	3,200	131,698
Treasurer	124,562	21,693	9,525	31,695	450	187,925
Non Departmental		deco		552,206	gently savely	552,206
Parks & Rec	46,205	9,384	3,350	14,810	3,600	77,349
			•	•		
TOTALS	2, 002,413	380,206	163,144	953,931	3 5,629	3,535,323